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Tariére électrique (Notice originale)
Power auger (Original manual translation)
Macht auger (Originalbetriebsanleitung)

De barrena (Traduccion del manual originale)

Coclea di alimentazione (Traduzione dell’avvertenza originale)

Poder auger (Traducao do livro de instrucées original)
Power vijzel (Vertaling van de originele instructies)
duvapn Tputtavt (MeTGpaon amo TIG TPWTOTUTIEG 08NYIES)
Moc $limaka (Tlumaczenie z oryginalnej instrukcji)

Teho Auger (Kaannos alkuperdisesta ohjeet)

Strom skruv (Oversattning fran originalinstruktioner)
MOLLIHOCT LWHeka (MpeBog Ha opurvHaaHaTa MHCTPYKLMS )

Strom snegl (Oversaettelse fra oprindelige brugsanvisning)
Puterea de melc (Traducere din instructiunile originale)
MOLLHOCTb LHeKa (MepeBog, ¢ OpUrmHaabHOM MHCTPYKLMN)

Giic burgu (Orijinal talimatlar ceviri)

Vykon Snek (Pfeklad z originalniho navodu)

Vykon slimak (Preklad z originalneho navodu)

2N PTNN (MND NMIKIN NPITIN)

ok Iz (Meoged a0 Meg dgple ioadsh)

Elektromos furé (Forditas az eredeti utasitasok)

Moc¢ sveder (Prevod iz izvirnih navodil)

Voim puuri (Télge originaal juhiseid)

Jauda svarpsts (Tulkojuma no instrukcijas originalvaloda)
Galia sraigtas (Vertimas i$ originaliy instrukcijas)

Gustin za blanjanje (Prijevod prema originalne upute)
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ADEPOSER _ ADEPOSER
ENMAGASIN EN DECHETERIE

FR
3 ) [—]
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Position de
travail a adopter

Werkpositie 0 §

aan te nemen
Posicion de trabajo
para adoptar
Posicao de trabalho
para adotar
Posizione lavorativa
da adottare
Working position

to adopt

-6-
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Attention : Ne jamais enclencher I'inverseur de sens avec le moteur en marche.
Pour inverser le sens de rotation, éteindre et débrancher la machine. Risque élevé de
casse du moteur !

Waarschuwing: Schakel de omkeerinrichting nooit in terwijl de motor draait.

Om de draairichting om te keren, schakelt u de machine uit en haalt u de stekker uit het

stopcontact. Grote kans op motorbreuk!

Advertencia: Nunca active el inversor con el motor en marcha.

Para invertir el sentido de giro, apague y desenchufe la maquina. jAlto riesgo de rotura del

motor!

Adverténcia: Nunca engate o reversor com o motor funcionando.

Para inverter o sentido de rotacdo, desligue e desconecte a maquina. Alto risco de quebra do

motor!

Avvertenza: non inserire mai l'invertitore con il motore acceso.

Per invertire il senso di rotazione, spegnere e scollegare la macchina. Elevato rischio di rottura

del motore!.

Warning: Never engage the reverser with the engine running.

Eo rell/erse the direction of rotation, switch off and unplug the machine. High risk of engine
reakage!

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -7-
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Débrayage automatique
Automatische uitschakeling
Desenganche automatico
Desengate automatico
Disinnesto automatico
Automatic disengaging

-10-
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Ne pas approcher les mains /
pieds

Houd uw handen/voeten weg
Mantenga sus manos / pies
alejados

Mantenha suas maos / pés longe
Tieni le mani /i piedi lontani

Do not approach hands / feet

26/07/2024
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Remplacement des
consommables
Consumables
replacing

- Option - Option - Opcional - Opzione - Op¢ao -

- Ekstra udstyr - Optiune -
Ci0 - MozZnost - Valik - Opcija

175306 :

Meche @ 80 X 560 mm
Schroef @ 80 x 560 mm
Tornillo @ 80 X 560 mm
Parafuso @ 80 x 560 mm
Brocas @ 80 X 560 mm
Drill @ 80 x 560 mm

Optie - - Opcja - Valinnainen -
ecim - Volba - Volba -

175307 :

Meche @ 200 x 560 mm
Schroef @ 200 x 560 mm
Tornillo @ 200 X 560 mm
Parafuso @ 200 x 560 mm
Brocas @ 200 X 560 mm
Drill @ 200 x 560 mm

[Assemblage de la
machine

Assembling the.
machine

D

Copyright © - 2024 - Fargroup. All rights reserved.
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Tension et fréquence assignée:
Nominal frequency and power:
Nennspannung und Nennfrequenz :
Tensioén y frecuencia fijada:

Tensione e frequenza assegnata:
Tensdo e frequéncia fixa:
Aangewezen spanning en frequentie:

ONOMASTIKH TAZH KAI SYXNOTHTA:

Napiecie i czestotliwos¢ przydzielona:
Jannite ja maaratty taajuus:

Angiven spanning och frekvens:
Anfort speending og frekvens:
Tensiune si frecventa de lucru:

3agaHHOe HanpskeHWe 1 YacToTa:
Tahsis gerilimi ve frekansi:
Stanovené napéti a frekvence:
Stanovené napatie a frekvencia:
Merkespenning og merkefrekvens:
Sraompd! Boioddls skl

Névleges fesziiltség és frekvencia:
Napetost in dolo¢ena frekvenca:
KoHcyMrpaHo HanpexeHve 1 YyecToTa :
Méératud pinge ja sagedus

Nustatyta jtampa ir daznis

Noteiktais spriegums un frekvence.
Napon i nazivna frekvencija:

230V ~ 50 Hz

Puissance assignée:
Nominal power:
Nennleistung:

Potencia fijada:
Potenza assegnata:
Poténcia assinada:
Onbelast toerental:
ONOMASTIKH IZXYs:
Predko$¢ na biegu jatowym:
Teho:

Angiven effekt:

Anfort styrke:

Putere de lucru:

3ajaHHasA MOLHOCTb:
Tahsis edilen gl¢:
Stanoveny pfikon:
Predpisany vykon:
Merkeeffekt:

-ECPJ‘:’PJI 5,33J!
Névleges teljesitmény :
Dolocena jakost:
KoHcyMupaHa MOoLHOCT:
Méaaratud voimsus.
Nustatyta galia
Noteikta jauda

Nazivna shaga:

1200 W

@

Vitesse a vide:

No-load speed:
Leerlaufdrehzahl:
Velocidad vacia:

Velocita a vuoto:
Velocidade no vacuo:
Leerlaufdrehzahl:
TAXYTHTA AAPANEIAS:
Predkos¢ bez bcigzenia:
Tyhjakayntinopeus
Tomganghastighet:
Hastighed i ubelastet tilstand:
Viteza in gol:

CKOpPOCTb BpaLLEeHUs Ha XO/I0CTOM XOAY-

Bosalma hizi:

Rychlost naprazdno:
Rychlost pri chode naprazdno:
Tomgangshastighet:

Foladl e 3!

Ures sebesség:

Prosti tek:

CKOPOCT Ha npasHu 060poTK:
Kiirus tahikaigul

TusCio prietaiso greitis
TukSgaitas atrums

Brzina praznog hoda:

200 min-!

-12-
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Porter des lunettes de sécurité :
Wear protective eyewear :
Schutzbrille tragen :

Llevar puestas gafas protectoras :
Portare de gli occhiali di sicurezza :
Utilizar 6culos de seguranca :
Draag een veiligheidsbril :

DOPATE TTPOSTATEYTIKA TYAAIA:
Zaktadac okulary ochronne :

Kayta suojalaseja :

Anvand skyddsglasogon :

Der skal benyttes sikkerhedsbriller :
Purtati ochelari de protectie :

HapeHbTe 3alWmTHbIE O4KM
Guvenlik gozllkleri takin :
Pouzivejte bezpecnostni bryle :
Noste ochranné okuliare :
Bruk vernebriller:

Bslas sl Jag

Viseljen védészemiiveget :
Nositi za$citna oCala :

Aa Ce N3non3BaT 3allnTHM O4nAa :
Kandke kaitseprille

Nesioti apsauginius akinius
Valkat aizsargbrilles

Nositi zaStitne naocale:

Porter un masque anti-poussiére :
Wear a dust mask :
Staubschutzmaske tragen :

Llevar puesta una careta de proteccion contra el polvo :

Indossare una mascherina anti-polvere :
Utilizar uma maéscara anti-poeira :
Draag een stofmasker :

QOPESTE MASKA TIA TH SKONH:
Zaktada¢ maske przeciwpytowa

Kayta polysuojust :

Bar mask mot damm :

Der skal benyttes beskyttelsesmaske mod stov:

Purtati masca anti-praf :

HapeHbTe pecnnpatop

Toza karsl maske takin :
PouZivejte masku proti prachu :
Noste ochrann masku proti prachu :
Bruk en stevmaske:

ot dd oalose ¢ 1os oaad

Viseljen porvédd maszkot

Nositi zas¢itno masko proti prahu:
Aa Ce n3non3Ba 3alnTHa Macka :
Kandke tolmumaski.

Déveti respiratoriy

Valkat aizsarg masku pret putekliem
Nositi masku za zastitu od praSine:

Porter une protection auditive :
Wear hearing protective equipment:
Gehorschutz tragen:

Llevar puesta una proteccion auditiva:
Portare una protezione uditiva:
Utilizar uma proteccao auditiva:
Draag gehoorbeschermers:
QOPATE TTPOSTASIA AKOHS:
Zaktadac stuchawki ochronne

Kéayta kuulosuojaimia:

Bar horselskydd:

Der skal benyttes hareveern:
Purtati casti de protectie auz:

HaJleHbTe CPEeACTBa 3BYKOBOW 3aLLUTDI:
isitsel koruma aleti takin:
PouZivejte ochranu sluchu:
Noste ochranné slichadla:

Bruk herselsvern:

ol oaua Bt peod

Viseljen fulvédoét

Nositi zaSito uses:

[la ce n3non3Ba ClyXOBW 3aLLUTHU CPEeACTBa:

Kandke korvakaitset

NeSioti apsauga nuo triukSmo
Valkat dzirdes aizsarglidzekli
Nositi Stitnike protiv buke:

Porter des gants :

Use rubber gloves :
Scchutzhandschuhe tragen :
Llevar guantes de proteccion :
Indossare i guanti di protezione :
Utilizar luvas de proteccao :
Draag veiligheidshandschoenen :
QOPQNTAS TANTIA:

Uzywac rekawic ochronnych :
Kayta suojakasineita :

Anvand skyddshandskar :

Der skal benyttes handsker :
Purtati manusi :

HapeHbTe nepyatku &
Eldiven takin :

Noste rukavice :
Noste rukavice :

Bruk hansker:

olyhE ucd

Viseljen keszty( t
Nositi rokavice:

a ce n3nonseart npeanasHn pbkaBnLn :
Kandke kindaid

Maveti pirStines

Valkat cimdus

Nositi zaStitne rukavice:
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Lire les instructions avant usage : BHMMaTENbHO NPOYMTANTE CReaytoLMe UHCTPYKLMM |
Read the instructions before use : Kullanmadan talimatlari okuyunuz :
Vor Einsatz des Gerats Anweisung lesen : Pozorné si prectéte nasledujici pokyny :
Léase las instrucciones antes de usar : Pred pouzitim si precitajte pokyny :
Leggere le istruzioni prima dell’'uso : Les bruksanvisningen for bruk:
@ Ler as instrucdes antes da utilizacao : plagesldl Jog elagdp =d! 153
Lees voor het gebruik de instructies : hasznalat elott olvassuk el az utasitast : <
AIABASTE TIZ OAHTIES TTPIN ATTO TH XPHEH: Pred uporabo preberite ustrezna navodila
Zapoznac siez instrukcja przed uzyciem : MpoyeTeTe ykasaHvsTa 3a ynoTpe6a :
Lue ohjeet ennen kayttoa : Enne kasutamist lugege instruktsiooni
Las anvisningarna fore anvandning : Prie$ naudojima perskaityti instrukcija
lees instruktionerne for brug izlastt instrukcijas pirms lietoSanas
inainte de utilizare, cititi instructiunile : Procitati upute prije uporabe:
Conformité européenne COOTBETCTBUE eBPOMNEeNCKNM CTaHAapTaM:
Conforms to EC standards : Avrupa uygunluk :
CE-Konformitét : evropska shoda :
Cumple con las directivas CE : europska dohoda :
Conforme alle norme CE : Europeisk konformitet
Conforme as normas CE : Sgesasidl olbualsadd otk
C € Voldoet aan de EG-normen : evropska ustreznost : x
EYPQTTAIKH SYMMOPDQsH europai megfeleléség :
Zgodno$¢ z normami CE : CbOTBETCTBME C eBPOMNECKUTE HOPMM :
EU-standardien mukainen : Euroopa Liidu vastavusmark
EU-standardien mukainen : Europiniy normy atitikima
Overholder EU standarderne : Atbilstiba Eiropas standartiem
Conform cu normele europene: Europska sukladnost
Danger : OnacHo :
@ Danger : Tehlike : @
Gefahr : Nebezpedi :
Peligro : Nebezpecenstvo :
Pericolo : Fare:
Perigo : okt
A Gevaar : Veszély : <
KINAYNOS: Nevarnost:
Niebezpiecznestwo : OnacHoCT :
Vaara : Oht
Fara: Pavojus
Fare : Bistamiba
Pericol : Opasnost:
Poids : Bec :
Weight : AZIrlik :
Gewicht : Hmotnost :
Peso : Hmotnost :
O Peso : Vekt:
Peso : ool 1)
@ Gewicht : Suly : 0
BAPOS : Teza : g
Masa : Terno .
Paino : Raskus
Vikt : Svoris
Veegt : Svars
Greutate : Tezina

-14-
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Niveau de pression acoustique :

Acoustic pressure level :

Schalldruckpegel :

Nivel de presién acustica :

Livello di pressione acustica :

Nivel de pressao acustica :
Niveau akoestische druk :

I_ STAOMH HXHTIKHS TTIESHS:

pA Poziom mocy akustycznej :

Kayta kuulosuojaimia:

Ljudtrycksniva :

Lydtryk :

Nivel presiune acustica :

YpoBeHb akyCTUYECKOro AaBNEHUS.
Akustik basing seviyesi :
Hladina akustického tlaku :
Hladina akustického tlaku :
Lydtrykkniva:

g pondl B oA ssmome

A hangnyomas szintje :

Nivo akusti¢nega pritiska:
PaBHI/lLLI,e Ha aKyCTUYHO HanaraHe :
Helirdhu nivoo

Akustinio spaudimo lygis
Akustiska spiediena limenis
Razina zvuc¢nog tlaka:

83,4 dB (A)

Niveau de puissance acoustique :
Acoustic power level :
Schallleistungspegel :

Nivel de potencia acustica :
Livello di potenza acustica:

Nivel de poténcia acustica:
Niveau akoestisch vermogen :

L ETTITTEAO I1ZXYOs HXOY:

Poziom mocy akustycznej :
wA Kayta suojalaseja :
Ljudstyrkeniva :

Lydstyrke :
Nivel putere acustica :

YPOBEHb MOLLHOCTW 3BYKa .
Akustik basing seviyesi :
Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Hladina zvukového vykonu:
Lydeffektniva:

etoad! ssmose

a hangnyomas szintje :
Nivo akusti¢ne jakosti :
PaBHWLLe Ha BMEpaLmn :
Helivdimsuse nivoo
TriukSmo lygis

Akustiskas jaudas limenis
Razina zvucne snage:

96,4 dB (A)

NIVEAU SONORE D’EMISSION :

Pression acoustique LpA poste opérateur
Incertitude

Puissance acoustique LWA
Incertitude

AVIDE

83,4dB
3

96,4 dB
3

Valeurs déterminées suivant le code d'essai de I'annexe B de la norme EN 61029-1 avec emploi des normes de

base 1SO 11201 et ISO 3744.

Les niveaux de pression acoustique obtenus in situ dépendent:

- Des niveaux réels de la machine considérées, en prenant en compte les incertitudes déclarées;
- Du local et de I'installation de la machine. Préférez une piece dont I'acoustique est plus feutrée. Evitez les pieces
vides a grande résonnance. Placez vous aupres d’une fenétre le cas échéant.
- Des outils montés, des piéces travaillées, des réglages choisis,...

Niveau de vibration :

Hand/arm vibration level :
Vibrationspegel Hand/Arm :

Nivel de vibracién mano/brazo :
Livello di vibrazione mano/braccio :
Nivel de vibracdo mao/braco :
Trillingsniveau hand/arm :
ETTITTEAO KPAAASMQN:

Poziom wibracji rzka/ramiz :

YpoBeHb BUbpaumn
Titresim seviyesi :
Uroven vibraci :
Hladina vibracii :
Vibrasjonsniva:
el sseoe
Vibrécioszint :

Nivo vibracij :
PaBHuLLe :

386m/s?

Tarinataso: Vibracijas limenis.

Vibrationsniva hand/arm : Vibracijos lygis

Vibrationsniveau : Vibratsiooni nivo

Nivel vibratii_: Razina vibracije:
VIBRATIONS:

Total des valeurs de vibration (somme vectorielle des trois directions) déterminée selon EN 60745 :

a
Incertitude K

3,86 m/s?
1,5 m/s?

L'amplitude d’oscillation peut étre utilisée comme valeur de comparaison d’outils électroportatifs.
Attention : si I'outil électroportatif est utilisé pour d'autres applications, avec d'autres outils de travail, I'amplitude

d'oscillation peut étre différente.
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Soumis a recyclage Noanexut nepepabotke

Subjected to recycling Atmayiniz :

Sujeto a reciclaje Nevyhazuijte je do bezného odpadu :

Sottoposti a riciclaggio Neodhadzovat :

Sujeitos a reciclagem Gjenvinningspliktig
E N&o deite no lixo : Balasdl 53 13ds foa e 1Js

Niet wegwerpen : ne mecite1 <
B | YTTOKEITAI SE ANAKYKAQSH Ne odvrzite ga/jih vstran :

Nie wyrzucac : Taaskasutusse kuuluv

Ala heita pois luontoon : Arge visake seda minema :

Batteriet far inte kastas : Nemétykite :

Bortkast det ikke: Nemest :

Nu le auncati : Podvrgnuto recikliranju

Recycla?e des déchets : ) ) ) ) ) o
Les outils, accessoires et leur emballaées doivent suivre une voie de recyclage adaptée. Conformément aux directives
Européenne 2012/19/UE et 2006/66/CE, les composants d'un produit dolvent étre séparés, collectés, recyclés ou
éliminés en conformité avec les réglementations environnementales en \/l%ueur. Les appareils, batteries, piles, huiles,
emballages devront étre déposés dans les systémes d'élimination des déchets spéciaux tels que déchetteries. Rensei-
gnezd—yoHstaupres de votre commune pour connaitre |'organisme le plus proche a méme de retraiter ou de collecter
ces déchets.

Recyclable, soumis au tri sélectif Reciclabile sub rezerva reciclare
Recyclable, subject to recycling TOBTOPHO yNakoBKka MOANEXNT BTOPUYHOI nepepaboTke
Recyclingfahige, unterliegen Recycling Geri doniisim Geri doniistiirllebilir ambalaj konusu
Reciclables, sujetos a reciclaje Recyklovatelné podiéhajici recyklaci
. Riciclabili, soggetti a riciclaggio Recyklovatelné podiiehajlice recyklaciu
j Reciclaveis, sujeito a reciclagem Resirkulerbar, med forbehold om selektiv sortering
q‘ Recycleerbare, onderworpen aan recycling Usgosh sl dsei Ualods Jlp 18 Usaggy egoit 16 Usassy <
ANAKYKAQSIMO, YTTOKEITAI SE ETTIAEKTIKH AIAAOTH Ujrahasznosithato csomagolas ala Ujrahasznositas
Opakowanie nadaje sie do recyklingu podlegaja recyklingu Reciklirati predmet recikliranje
Kierratettavien pakkausten kohteena kierratys Pakendite suhtes ringlussevtu
@ Atervinningsbara forpackningar omfattas atervinning Parstradajams iepakojums otrreizéjai parstradei @
PewykMpalLy Ce ONaKOBKY MOAEXAT Ha PELK/paHe Perdirbamy taikomos perdirbimo
Genanvendelig underlagt genbrug Moze se reciklirati, podlozno selektivnom sortiranju

D(—)W Ne pas approcher les mains
Keep hands at a distance
No acercar las manos x

O Nao aproximar as maos
Non avvicinare le mani

D(—)W Maintenir les pieds a une distance de sécurité
Keep feet at a safe distance

Mantener los pies a una distancia de seguridad <

‘y Manter os pés a uma distancia de seguranca

. .| | Tenere i piedi a distanza di sicurezza

a4
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Maintenir les enfants et les personnes présentes a I'écart pendant I'utilisation de Ioutil.

Keep children and other people well away from you when you are using the tool.

Mantener a los nifios y a las personas presentes apartados durante la utilizacion de la herramienta.
Durante I'uso dell’attrezzo allontanare i bambini e le persone presenti.

Manter as criancas e demais pessoas presentes a distancia durante a utilizacdo da ferramenta.
Kinder und sonstige anwesende Personen wéhrend der Arbeit vom Werkzeug entfernt halten.
Houd kinderen en anderen uit de buurt terwijl u het gereedschap gebruikt.

KpOTAOTE HAKPLA TO TIONSIA KA TOUG AvBPWTIOUG TIOU €ival TTAPOVTEG KATA TNV SIApKELa TNG
Xpnaotpomoinong Tou epyaleiou.

Dzieci i inne osoby powinny przebywac w bezpiecznej odleglosci w czasie uzytkowania narzedzia.

Pida lapset ja muut ihmiset loitolla kéyttaessasi laitetta.

_,i Med uporabo orodja naj se otraci in prisotne osebe nahajajo stran od le-tega.

Llpb»ae Aelata N NnpucHCTBaLLMTE iMLa Ha Pa3CTOsHUE NPY U3N0N3BaHE Ha MHCTPYMEHTa. ><
Hold bern og tilskuere pa afstand, mens veerktojet bruges.

Tineti la distanta copiii i persoanele prezente in timpul utilizarii aparatului.

LLem ¥ NpoYme NPUCYTCTBYHOLME NMUA, AO/KHbBI HAXOANTLCA Ha PaCCTORHUM OT pa60Ta»ou.lero VHCTPyMeHTa.

Aletin kullanimi esnasinda cocuklari ve etrafta bulunan kisileri aletin kullanildig alandan uzak tutun.
Pocas pouzivania nastroja udrzujte deti a pritomné osoby v dostatocnej vzdialenosti.

.NT°H22 YIW NYA DNNIND "IN DT 17X pPInb w2

ol g sl Llopdl dlp sl G oopees OF e wl5luh Sgislossdd! slsald! geps

Az eszkoz hasznalata kdzben tartsa tavol a gyermekeket és a jelen levd személyeket.

Pocas pouzivania nastroja udrzujte deti a pritomné osoby v dostato¢nej vzdialenosti.

Hoolitsege laste ja teiste seadmele ldhedalviibivate isikute ohutuse eest.

Uzmaniet bérnus un personas, kas atrodas ieslégtu elektroiericu tuvuma.

Pasirupinti vaikais ir asmenimis esanciais Salia veikiancio prietaiso.

Des cordons endommagés ou emmélés augmentent le risque de choc électrique.
Damaged or twisted flexes increase the risk of electric shocks.
Beschadigte oder verknotete Kabel erhdhen die Stromschlaggefahr.
Cordones deteriorados o enredados aumentan el riesgo de choque eléctrico.
Dei cavi danneggiati 0 annodati aumentano il rischio di shock elettrico.
Een beschadigd of verward snoer vergroot het gevaar op elektrische schok.
Ta @Oappéva N pmepdepéva kaAwdia augavouv Tov Kivbuvo nAekTpomAngiag.
Uszkodzone lub przewody zwit ja ryzyko porazenia pradem.
Vahingoittuneet ja sotkeentuneet johdot lisdavat sahkoiskun vaaraa.
Poskodovani ali zapleteni kabli povecujejo tveganje elektroSoka.
- ﬂoepe,quw W1 3anneTenn kabenm nosyLwasat pu1cCKa OT TOKOB yAap.
@ @ :.‘\,__ Beskadigede eller sammenfiltrede ledninger forager risikoen for elektriske stad. @
Cablurile deteriorate sau incélcite cresc riscul de electrocutare. x
ﬂOEpe)KAeHHbIe AN CNyTaHHbIE SNEKTPUYECKINE LUHYPbI YBENNYMBAKOT PUCK NOABEPTHYTLCA YAaPY 3NEKTPUYECKUM TOKOM.
Hasar goren veya dolasan kablolar elektrik carpmasi riskini artirir.
Poskozené nebo zamotané kabely zvySuiji riziko elektrického Soku.
Poskodené, alebo zamotané napajacie Snury zvySuiju riziko elektrického Soku.
Snwn nNan’ Mapn NR 2N’ 0°%15Y N1 0T 0’22100 W 1PIMY '’ na
Sglslond Baapa Sur Lkt op 8 g obepd! 13! Sglslo ]! Il s
A sériilt vagy dsszegabalyodott kabelek novelik az aramiités veszélyét.
En skadad eller trasslig sladd dkar risken for elstotar
Riknenud ja vigastatud toitejuhtmed vdivad pdhjustada elektrilodke ja liihiiihendusi.
Sabojati vai samudZinati vadi palielina elektribas issavienojuma risku.
Pazeisti ar supainioti laidai didina trumpojo elektros jungimo rizika.

Ne pas exposer la machine a la pluie : Nepalikti jrenginio lietuje. Nenaudoti jrenginio drégnose vietose
Do not expose the machine to rain : Nenovietot metindmo aparatu zem lietus. Nelietot metinamo aparatu mitras vietas
Maschine nicht Regen aussetzen : Nu expuneti masina la ploaie :

No exponer la méquina a la lluvia : 3alyyuiaTh annapar oT AoXAS.

Non esporre lo macchinario alla pioggia : Ne Makineyi yagmura maruz birakmayin :

Nao expor a maquina a chuva : Stroj nevystavujte desti :

Stel het machine niet bloot aan regen : Nevystavujte stroj dazdu : X
Mnv ekTiBeTe To epyaleio atn Bpoxn : 1 DWAY NTRYN IR NN PR

Nie nalezy wystawiac urzadzenia na deszcz: Shadd spes »eldl aapesss 1

Ala altista laitetta sateelle : Ne tegye ki esének a gépet :

Utsatt inte maskinen for regn : Stroja ne izpostavljajte dezju :

Maskinen mé ikke udszettes for regn eller benyttes pa vade steder  He nusnaraiiTe MalwvHaTa Nog, AbxXaa :
Arge jatke seadet vinma kétte. Arge kasutage seadet niiskes kohas

Plus d'info sur fartools.com -17-
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD
DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA
KONFORMITASERKLARUNG

DECLARATION CONFORMITY
DECLARAGCAO DE CONFORMIDADE
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI Z NORMAMI
OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE
VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS
OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLARING
AHAQZH SYMMOPOQSHS

Le soussigné,
Ondergetekende,
Der Unterzeichner,
0 abaixo assinado,
Undertecknad,
,ﬂpﬂyno MNCaHAT
Undertegnede
Subsemnatul,

‘F|, HUXENQ, ﬂwcaBmchq,
. Imzalayan,
Nize podepsany,
Toliau pasirases

Déclare IEar la présente que,
Verklaart hiermede dat,
Erklart hiermit daB3,
Declara_pela presente que,
Forklarar harmed att
3agaBaBa C HaCTOALLOTO
erklaerer hermed, at

Declar prin prezenta ca,
HaCTOALLVIM NOATBEPXAAIO, 4TO
Mevcut belge¥Je eyan edjliyor ki,
imto prohlasuje, ze,
Pareiskia, kad,

Personne autorisée a constituer
le dossier technique :
Christophe HUREL

FAR GROUP EUROPE
192, Avenue Yves Farge
37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps
FRANCE

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
VYHLASENIE ZHODY
Aemapaumﬂ COOTBETCTBUA
SAMSVARSERKLARING
Uygunluk beyani

3 Golballo pesoasd!
PROHLASENI SHODY
EGYEZGSEGI NYILATKOZAT
Jexnapaups 3a CbOTBETCTBUE C HOPMUTE
1ZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI
DEKLARACLA

ATITIKTIES DEKLARACUA
KINNITUS

1ZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

El suscrito,

Il sottoscritto,

The undersigned,
Ninej podpisany
Allekirjoittanut,

O KATQOI YTIOTEfPAMMENOS,
NizsSie podpisany
l{ndertegrl‘nede,
sloysl e 3y

ATUlI%Ot L.
PodELs_anl,
Apaksa parakstijies
allakirjutanu
Dolje potpisani,

Declara por la presente, que,
Dichiare che,

Declares that, =

OOwiadcza niniejszym, ne
lImoitetaan taten etta,

AIA TOY TTAPONTQS AHAQNEI 'OTI,
E/mto vyhlasuje, ze
leglagrei\rlhervled at,

S SGSpe CouRs L
kueifanﬁt_em, ﬁogcy a Készilek Izjavlja da,
Pareiskia, kad,

Ar S0 apliecina, ka,

Kinnitab, et )
Izjavljuje u ovom dokumentu da je

Tariére électrique / Power auger / Macht auger / De barrena / Coclea di alimentazione / Poder auger /
Power vijzel / ayNamt TPYITaNI / Moc $limaka / Teho Auger / Strom skruv / mowgHocrt whexa / Strom snegl /
Puterea de melc / mowrocts weka / GUG burgu / Vykon Snek / Vykon slimak /anmpmn/ Wowdbs sz, /
Elektromos furd / Moc sveder / V&im puuri / Jauda svarpsts / Galia sraigtas

FARTOOLS / 175305 / TE 1200B / EGA-1200F

Est conforme et satisfait aux directives et normes CE,
In overeenstemming is met en Voldoet aan EG richtlijnen,

Den folgenden EU-Bestimmungen entspricht,

Cumple con la directivas de la CE,
conforme alle direttive CEE,

Complies with the EEC directives and standards,

Respeita e estd em conformidade com as normas CE,
Overensstammer med och uppfyller EG-standarder,

CbOTBETCTBA 1 OTrOBaps EBPONENCKUATE HOPMU

C D
Er j overensstemmelse med (?% ?verholder EU standarderne
eleC

Este conform si satistace nor E
MOHOCTBO COOTBETCTBYET U YA0BNETBOPSET
TpeboBaHnaM cTaHaapTos EC

CE sartlara uygundur,

odpovida normam ES.

Atitinka ir atitinka EB direktyvas ir standartus,

Odpowiada normom UE,
Tayttda EU-vaatimukset,

ZYMMOPOQNETAI KAl IKANOTTOIE! TIS OAHTES KAI TA TTPOTYTTA CE,

dpoveda normam ES.

70!
Samsvarer med og tilfredsstiller CE-direktiver og standarder,
Ssosid! Js! 8¢ seze

¢ sz Qafé‘fEf s 5 S=lbs Slr! Ol
kielégiti ‘a CE szabvanyok elbirasait.

lev sklagu z in izpolnjuje norme Evropske skupnosti.

thilst un atbilst EK direktivas un standartus,

Vastab ja vastab EU direktiividele ja standarditele,

2006/42/EC, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU  2015/863/EU 2000/14/EU

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A2:2019+A14:2019+A15:2021

EN ISO 12100:2010

EN IEC 55014-1:2021

EN IEC 55014-2:2021

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021

175305-2-Manual-D.indd 19

Plus d'info sur fartools.com

Sukladan i ispunjava direktive i standarde CE,

Christophe HUREL,
Directeur général
31/08/2023

Fait a St. Pierre-des-Corps

it
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A NE PAS ENCLENCHER L'INVERSEUR A
LORSQUE LA MACHINE EST EN MARCHE !
Pas de knop niet aan wanneer de machine draait
No ajuste la perilla cuando la maquina esté funcionando
Néo ajuste o botdo quando a maquina estiver funcionando
Non regolare la manopola quando la macchina & in funzione

Don't adjust the knob when
the machine is running !

0] [
INVERSEUR DE SENS DE ROTATION

En cas de blocage de la vis, action: inverseur pour la
faire tourner dans le sens inverse a e la débloquer.
N)FAR 175305

TOOL S TE 12008

B ® Ce

B o I’}

1200w 200.min" 0120mm
o roAN 2 2

560 mm MAX
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY

ANS DE GARANTIE
YEARS OF WARRANTY

ARAN
Cet outil est arantr contractue e-
ment contre tout vice de constru -
lon et de matiere, a p
a date de vente a [uti |sateur et
sur srmge presentatJon du ticket

rem ? P |eS ﬁarantle G ns||ste a

rties defal
Cette garantje. est pas a

en cas expo ifatl I’l non n Qrme

aux JT] € arer n| en
cas ommages ca se,s des
|nte entronsn PaUtOFIS QU ar

igence a_ part ache-

Eerr J ar%a”“ee’; e F%a? e
ufal?lance Jn ?%
—erwwm—
Dre Garantre elt t’ur dieses Gera
% a onstru trons un
aterla eh er etra t It. Vertra
| e des sen ons. DI
aher stun este t Im Ersa
sc adhafter Te Die Ggrantle erl-

Ischt bel einen Ernsatz grats
ger nrcht norm ntspre

@ § a%% Erngrtl)ffe zuru% zurflu

sertens es Kau}ers Di assr ert
erstrec t sqﬁh Elcht au#3 Sc?raden
die auf Fehlfun tronen des Gerats
zuruickzufuhren sind
uest attrezzo e rantlto er co
’9ratto contro (ﬂug?srasr drPetto r&r
mat enﬁt apa artire

su semg ice presentazione &ell
scontrin araH a consiste ne
sostlturre Ie parti difettose uesta
5 Zla non € a |cab e |n ca
rut a ento on confoyme a
orme gar cchio, nNe In caso
| dannl cau tl intérventi non
8uﬁ Qrizzat] 0 a ne igenza | nparte
acqg u|r nte, ara n sl
appl |ca anni cau atl a un ava-
ria dell'attrezzo.

THIS tool Is gu ranteeg in writing,
arnst any defect |n manufactu
arts from the date o sahe
g Sllmple presentation of t
sales srg The uarantee |F [imited
%the rplace ent o t tr)>arts
T| antels not a plla le n
uﬁa ge W 1S no
the”Intend

c n orm Wlt % usage
0 € apparatus, nor in the eve
ama caused una 0r| e

ur aser. uarantee d es

servrcrn or negl fﬁen conb
not y to any da age caused by

the failure of thrs tool.

RAN
Esta erramlenta se ar ntiza con-
5 % éefecto

tractualmente, contra to
e co sthucra mate |a a artir
e venta a ro y
st?r slmgl Epresentacron rec-
arantra consiste en
sustltulr Ias artes defectyosas.
Esta arant Q,es aplicable en

caso e expdoﬁauon Nno contorme a
ormas arato, ni. en €aso
e anos causal OS or |n erven-
FIOHGS no autorrza
encla arte
aran é) Se ap |ca S
anos causa 0S por un
erramienta.

Dlt ereeascHaLpi eteen arantre
% onstructie

Jalde ecte outkp ig IS Tgngt

ée aan oop?iatum 00r de gebrul-
oning van de kassa on

er, op ver

De'g rantre effeft de vervan
van efecte onderdelen.
§arz1ntre |s niet van toepas |n

araat n|et vo
normen gebruikt is, eva
van sc ade ve(roorzaa t ne|-
en| ebrul nalatigheid van

foegattive op Ea5ae v'oo?t'Srtr en
uit een dngecPvanq‘ret ereedsc
Esta ferra enta tem ma gg antra
contratua contra, qualquer” defeito

PR b

es agresenta ao
talao da calxa rant

a srste
em substituir as ares efeituo-
sas. Esta arantr naQ € aplicavel
no caso de exp oracao con-
orme as normas do are

em caso de danos ca sad 03 pe as
|nterven oes na8 autorizadas ou
or neg encia da parte do com-
rador. %aran la N30 se aplica
ar]a 83 0S causados por
alna da ferramenta.

AYT'O TO EPTAAEIO EINAI SYMBATIKA
EFMTYHMENO TA OTTOIOAHTIOTE
KATAZKEYAZTIK'O KAI YAIK'O
EAATTQOMA, ATTO THN HMEPOMHNI'A
TITQOAHZHS 3STON XPHIZTH KAI ME
THN ETTIAEIZH THZX ATI'OAEIZHZ
TTOQAHZHS. H EIMYHIH SYNISTATAI
STHN ANTIKATAZTAZH TON
EAATTOMATIKQN EZAPTHMATQN.
AYTH H EMCYHSH AEN ISXYEl SE
TTIEPITITQSH AEITOYPIIAZ TIOY AEN
SYMMOPODOQNETAI ME TA TIPOTYTTA
THZ 2YZKEY'HZ, O'YTE ZE TTEPITITQZH
ZHMIAZ TTOY TTPOKAAEITAI ATTO MH
E=ZOYZIOAOTHMENES ETTEMBAZEIZ 'H
AMEAEIA EK MEPOYZ TOY ATOPASTH.
H EFMYHs=H AEN IZXYEl TIA ZHMIEZ
TTOY TTPOKAAO'YNTAI ATTO AZTOXIA
EPTAAEIOY.

Narzdzie jest objte gwaranc-

ja. na .wszelkie wady konstruk
% i ma erraﬂowE Irc%(
sprzeda gt O\Q/ owi |
EO oka anru ara asowego.
warancja ob Hm vwmran CZA-
Ci wybrakowa Gwarancja n|e
ﬁnab u%e zastosowanra w pa -
gnra niez odne r(tj r-
a(m urza ia, a a
szko owan nla-
chP'e s%rvgﬁ O”é ¢ Z%Ut%ra aE
nie o e}mu szko %Nprstaﬂyan
owod dku urzadzenra
Detta verE ﬁ en avtalsenli
aranti r\*rg/g kons]truktlons oﬁ
ate |alfe fran och med tl pun -
or anvandarens. ink or[()
éenom up vrsnrng av kassagkvittot.
t estiar att ersatta de
brl a delarna. Denna arantl
er | e om anvandnin
otsva ar app: elraé ns st dar
|nte heller vi orsa aa
tillatna |n re Peher a
ay Oparen oshet. Ga ntrn
aller |nt ors or som ortsfa ats

v att verktyget fungerat bris
Taman art een taEuu on yolmas-
U senmu aisestl atitaen
Fél(k | rakenne- aterigallviat
1en OSt alva ta assakuittia

vastaa u srsalt viallisten
osien or aamr

e %en?roaen .

kasrt e g/ sta t?]l osta an huo|imatto-
mu(u esta al eutu elta vanin orj]a
Ta \ fo]

BU. FapaHu,Mn ‘

To3V NHCTPYMEHT e Mo, AO0roBOpHa
rapaHuua cpelly BcsikakbB aedekT
B M3paboTkaTa W WU3MNON3BaHUTE
MaTepuany, CYMTaHO OT aaTaTa Ha
npoAaxba Ha noTpebuTena n camo
cpelly npeacTaBsHe Ha KkacoBaTa

a benexka.lapaHUNOHHOTO 0bCyKBaHe

ce CbCTOM B 3aMsiHa Ha JedekTHUTe
YacTu.HacTosiaTa rapaHuua He
e Ba/MgHa Korato anapaTbT ce
113M0A3Ba MO HaYWH, HECBHOTBETCTBALL,
Ha CTaHZapTa 3a paboTa C Hero,
KaKTO 1 B CAyYalt Ha LLETW, HaHEeCeH
OT  HeoTOpWM3MpaHW  Auua, WA
BC/IE/ICTBME Ha NPOsiBEHA HEBPEXHOCT
OT CTpaHa noTpebuTens.

lapaHuVATa He MokpvBa  LWeTH,
NPon3TEeKNM BC/AeACTBME Ha
TeXHMYecka  HeusnpaBHOCT  Ha
anaparta.

Dette veer t

arantrkontra or onstr tro s-

aterialefejl, som gee
atoen Ve vrsnrn a kasse—

85 ifte da ?eq<te dele Garant
er| e el o s et so e
nvendelse, kke over o

stan arderne for apparatet eller

SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE
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GARANTIE - WARRANTY

S 0 zpusobenych nepovolenymi aparaadj normide bata se eira
Iésa pne 0, n{ balostl? ze str nx n%seﬁ H a ostjea gog \ieelatud
Z a viisil. ka VO

83 |crho Zaruka se nevztahyje n sut |ses etusse
sk Zplisobene zavadou nastro- tmlsestt n va e a e rra<|
ran I el keht s%a
d ka e u

est Ohjustatu
PR el Pre tent(o nastt%J atl ARAN
vna zay th Vg bn Sls prietaisas 18 Uztikrinamas Ka
materialové ¢ iy |t|n eros g s, U ardavl-

Eaerravaetévan%n% A L el e

skader opstaet |< au(tior' gﬁ
E(re e in gr%) ler saset E

rugerensside. Garan a spociva vo,vymene arantijos met ma. pakeisti
eg Lader opstaet, ?orde vaerktrajet castr Tato zaruka ep['< atsiradusius trum a| EIUE 8
| a e po zrtra rrstrOJa tore mus S aran |a etalkoma
Y< ani v netinka udojimur ar nes
Acest apart este arantat din PrrP e SKO oso enxc nepoyo- a| an erklam sroa arato vartq |mo
Punct de vedere contractual impo- lenymi zas | gle stou mstru tar aclam pirk f
“éae tuturor chulor ae cggﬁtru tle Z0 “sir u ad |n n ija tai at net

n u u uce
materla Jncep nevzt ?u}/ e, na Jskogy sposo ene E riet als rzja dojant ne pagal
vanz ril lui catre "uti |ator | poruchou nastroja ask rt|
sim a prezentare a.baonulu e
casa. Garant |a consa in inlocuireg T Srm arbarikam_ |r c]%?qgtremt

companentélor defecte. Aceasta Jguts e Lo Bglho etsatsu e ot §[arant| ia(ovrsre m, kas

nu se aplica in. cazul ex u‘—u Jrgoond” 6l ¢ l oyl as ar konstrukcjju un materla
atarh |n alt mop (?ecra ceﬁj recg | 'w@' ‘Agl st tsuua fﬁd uf u sa (H)
mandat de normeleaparatului §e| gt tfsdo'gu oarose Bk a maIs( par o | tota
H'CI in caz de strlcamunl rovocat |-e e o achtsu s )logﬁ rp vien arsl< u r% afe
erpterventu neautorrzt sau prin J(S(é'lc Js; gl ~—U~U| B E] ceku. Garan.tlja iel IaUJ orlatg alu
ne nta cu J Il I3 "0y ¢5 nomainu ara eriga

mparatoruluj.Gara tra
arilcfa asupra pa%Lf:I) Ilor :&ugjﬁ ¢ p 6 (?ros%agtsnentaerkulr%ﬁ(éts saskan%r“é
sttj derjjeJ @' jc r;djlbuec;a mos

cronetas | IJ]OLIIE%F[Ea Sle(? ljuma vai

cauza- fculdl-ww suu

aHHOe vapenve  obnapaet
.Ig'aMeaﬂer'VleglLA %Mﬂy noK 'E?E'an%Kga Erre a SZEFS ra SZ rZOd ses anglrgef b Uml I’gé?.lr%tléa
BCE:‘ BO3MOXHble P ‘?‘ ﬁ) Farp Earm[ H barrkag ?iefejkta (%?J
3roTOBNEHNA " maTe

wans. aé?t%%‘rate avr?a B relmatuiése — o M—
® R Sm et - e O fEbEIIARe | @

s na mitva, a enztayl Iu aju ih _nedostataka u
i na?r& VFCTaTom%Sox QT REEr o utat 2el ene. ru jiim ter|au o datuma
Kacce apaHTUa  0bs3blBaeT rancra a asa atresze rrsn jednostavno
WarotoBmTeNs 3aMeHNT cseree terjed K. arancra re oce e racuna Ja StVO Se Sas-
ACEKTHBI® | HacTh  gshenns. nem enye haakes uIe o] u za eni neisp ravnr dijelova.
Cny4ae  He  COOTBETH ero rend GPI te SZ ruen % zna O
HOPpMaM MCNONb30BaHUA IA e ¥ t b 1]
HECaHKLIOHNPOBAHHOO AEMOHTaXa Sem illetek e eavatkoz SO

stvo rimjenjuje u
slucau rabe i e atacije (%a

gm MOHTA  WAM Hegrpemm % a vasaro ha Iya saga o nue adna stan rdima ure
o U.EEHVIFI dquCTIB aHTun  ka @g |a slucaju stete uzrokovan
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6a,
b s itiuere cLal el miGtecedkozort nemarom kupca: R
pu, ara Satgdta” inden fbaren T0 Qroaﬂe je z garanci SEOFS HB Ugrokovanu Lnt rtegaostat om

zastite g5 m v
uH?r%%rn I? umeﬁfe‘{%z(}e r‘%gﬂzéﬂ{g Izéf?jlgtvl n R sestavnern mater U
b

tsma I garantilidir, . Garantl ro aena ejintayelja
eﬂ‘} olan %s lar §|rme a%% OaZI\? §aipY<§ a raﬂ
u arantr aracin sartlarina % e me
L§¥ un olmayan |sleme du z nap Ta §a|'<ancu/a nle ve a za
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SERVICE APRES VENTE - AFTER SALE SERVICE

FARGROUP EUROPE - 192, Avenue Yves Farge - 37700 St. Pierre-des-Corps - FRANCE
fargroup@fargroup.net
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